



SG Allied Businesses Limited

B-40, S.I.T.E., Karachi, Pakistan

Tel: (021)32561193, (021)32563113

Email: info@sglyne.com, Web: www.sglyne.com

April 29, 2019

The General Manager,
Pakistan Stock Exchange (G) Limited,
Stock Exchange Building,
Stock Exchange Road,
Karachi

Dear Sir

We are enclosing sealed envelope for your information.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you.

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to be 'Ahmed', with a long horizontal stroke extending to the right.

Yours sincerely
For SG Allied Businesses Limited



SG Allied Businesses Limited

B-40, S.I.T.E., Karachi, Pakistan

Tel: (021) 32561193, (021) 32563113

Email: info@sglyne.com, Web: www.sglyne.com

April 29, 2019

The General Manager,
Pakistan Stock Exchange (G) Limited,
Stock Exchange Building,
Stock Exchange Road,
Karachi

Dear Sir

Subject: **Financial Results for the Quarter ended March 31, 2019**

We have to inform you that the Board of Directors of our Company in their meeting held on April 29, 2019 at 01:00 pm at the registered office of the company at B-40, S.I.T.E. Karachi.

To approve the accounts for the quarter ended March 31, 2019.

Further no dividend was recommended.

The financial results of the Company are as follows

		Profit & Loss Account			
	Notes	July to March 2019	January to March 31, 2019	July to March 2018	January to March 31, 2018
Sales		3,177,455	715,826	1,604,128	509,511
Cost of sales		(246,923)	(38,927)	(706,894)	4,887,037
Gross loss		2,930,532	676,899	897,234	5,396,548
Administrative and selling expenses		(20,472,200)	(6,971,683)	(16,804,646)	(3,304,129)
Operating loss		(17,541,669)	(6,294,784)	(15,907,412)	2,092,419
(Loss) / Profit on sale of Assets		-	-	-	-
Other income	16	27,413,603	8,380,557	22,257,776	3,224,730
		9,871,934	2,085,773	6,350,364	5,317,149
Financial charges		(4,920,197)	(4,920,197)		
Loss before taxation		4,951,737	(2,834,424)	6,350,364	5,317,149
Taxation					
Current		(5,304,667)	(1,768,222)	(2,910,603)	-
Prior year				1,516,218	-
Deferred				3,471,480	-
Gain after taxation		(352,930)	(4,602,647)	8,427,458	5,317,149
Other comprehensive income			-		-
Total comprehensive income		(352,930)	(4,602,647)	8,427,458	5,317,149
Earning per share - basic and diluted		(0.02)	(0.31)	0.56	0.35

Company Secretary